
 
 National Age Group Short Track Speedskating Records 

 

 
Junior D Girls (11-12)  
Distance Time Name Association Club Place Date 
500M    47.020 Olimpia Kazanecki Middle Atlantic Flushing Meadows Milwaukee 03/25/23 
777M 1:13.899 Olimpia Kazanecki Middle Atlantic Flushing Meadows Milwaukee 03/26/23 
1000M 1:36.301 Olimpia Kazanecki Middle Atlantic Flushing Meadows Milwaukee 03/24/23 

 
Junior C Girls (13-14) 
Distance Time Name Association Club Place Date 
500M    46.260 Alexis Burkholder Direct  Wausau 03/06/10 
1000M 1:36.606 Olimpia Kazanecka Middle Atlantic Potomac Midland 03/17/24 
1500M 2:34.366 Hailey Choi Direct Potomac Saratoga 03/25/18 

 
Junior B Ladies (15-16) 
Distance Time Name Association Club Place Date 
500M    46.822 Jacqueline Chen Southern California DeMorra St. Louis 03/22/14 
1000M 1:37.570 Eunice Lee Direct Puget Sound Lake Placid 04/03/22 
1500M 2:31.357 Eunice Lee Direct Puget Sound Lake Placid 04/01/22 

 
Junior A Ladies - Open (17 & older)  
Distance Time Name Association Club Place Date 
500M    47.72 April Shin Direct Dominion Madison 3/15/15 
1000M 1:38.574 Caroline Hallisey Northeast  Madison 03/19/06 
1500M 2:35.650 Jessica Smith Michigan  Cleveland Hts. 02/27/04 
 

 
Junior D Boys (11-12) 
Distance Time Name Association Club Place Date 
500M    45.175 Thomas Insuk Hong Direct  Wausau 03/12/11 
777M 1:11.470 Thomas Insuk Hong Direct  Wausau 03/11/11 
1000M 1:33.703 Thomas Insuk Hong Direct  Wausau. 03/13/11 

 
Junior C Boys (13-14) 
Distance Time Name Association Club Place Date 
500M    43.067 Brandon Kim Direct Potomac Midland 3/19/17 
1000M 1:29.884 Ray Shim Wasatch Oval Speed Lake Placid 04/03/22 
1500M 2:19.493 Brandon Kim Direct Potomac Madison 3/20/16 

 

 
 



Junior B Men (15-16) 
Distance Time Name Association Club Place Date 
500M    43.463 Daniel Yoon Middle Atlantic Potomac Lake Placid 04/02/22 
1000M 1:29.114 Wesley Jones Direct Direct Midland 03/17/24 
1500M 2:22.996 Adam Callister Wasatch Direct Midland 03/15/09 
 

 
Junior A Men - Open (17 & older) 
Distance Time Name Association Club Place Date 
500M    42.546 Seung-Min Kwon Middle Atlantic Potomac Lake Placid 04/02/22 
1000M 1:28.663 Aaron Liu Direct Direct Midland 03/17/24 
1500M 2:19.447 Carl Tatelli Illinois Glen Ellyn Milwaukee 03/24/23 
 

 
Master Women (30-34) 
Distance Time Name Association Club Place Date 
500M 51.096 Jamie Jung Middle Atlantic Flushing Meadows Midland 03/16/24 
1000M 1:47.484 Jamie Jung Middle Atlantic Flushing Meadows Midland 03/17/24 
1500M 2:51.552 Jamie Jung Middle Atlantic Flushing Meadows Midland 03/15/24 

 
Master Women (35-39) 
Distance Time Name Association Club Place Date 
500M 50.041 Cherise Wilkins  Syracuse Midland 03/16/24 
1000M 1:44.712 Cherise Wilkins  Syracuse Midland 03/17/24 
1500M 2:48.803 Cherise Wilkins  Syracuse Midland 03/15/24 

 

Master Women (40-44) 
Distance Time Name Association Club Place Date 
500M 1:01.163 April Chernoby Michigan West Michigan Midland 03/16/24 
1000M 2:06.278 April Chernoby Michigan West Michigan Milwaukee 03/26/23 
1500M 3:14.960 Janet Spatz Wisconsin Madison Milwaukee 03/24/23 

 

Master Women (45-49) 
Distance Time Name Association Club Place Date 
500M 57.227 Sara Cushman  Bay State Milwaukee 03/25/23 
1000M 1:54.590 Sara Cushman  Bay State Midland 03/17/24 
1500M 3:00.359 Sara Cushman  Bay State Midland 03/15/24 

 

Master Women (50-54) 
Distance Time Name Association Club Place Date 
500M 54.176 Nathalie Rodrique-Hasselback  Buffalo Midland 03/16/24 
1000M 1:51.503 Nathalie Rodrique-Hasselback  Buffalo Midland 03/17/24 
1500M 2:53.910 Nathalie Rodrique-Hasselback  Buffalo Midland 03/15/24 
 
 
 
 



Master Women (55-59) 
Distance Time Name Association Club Place Date 
500M 1:00.754 Melissa Koenig Illinois Glen Ellyn Midland 03/16/24 
1000M 2:07.480 Melissa Koenig Illinois Glen Ellyn Midland 03/17/24 
1500M 3:26.470 Melissa Koenig Illinois Glen Ellyn Midland 03/15/24 
*Times Recorded are 1st time skated in 5-yr age increment divisions. 
 

Master Women (60-64) 
Distance Time Name Association Club Place Date 
500M       
1000M       
1500M       
*Times Recorded are 1st time skated in 5-yr age increment divisions. 
 

Master Women (65-69) 
Distance Time Name Association Club Place Date 
500M       
1000M       
1500M       
*Times Recorded are 1st time skated in 5-yr age increment divisions. 
 

Master Women (70-74) 
Distance Time Name Association Club Place Date 
500M 58.186 Judith Smouter Michigan Wolverine Midland 03/16/24 
1000M 1:59.549 Judith Smouter Michigan Wolverine Midland 03/17/24 
1500M 3:01.300 Judith Smouter Michigan Wolverine Midland 03/15/24 
*Times Recorded are 1st time skated in 5-yr age increment divisions. 
 

Master Women (75-79) 
Distance Time Name Association Club Place Date 
500M       
1000M       
1500M       
*Times Recorded are 1st time skated in 5-yr age increment divisions. 
 

Master Women (80-84) 
Distance Time Name Association Club Place Date 
500M       
1000M       
1500M       
*Times Recorded are 1st time skated in 5-yr age increment divisions. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Master Men (30-34) 
Distance Time Name Association Club Place Date 
500M 45.753 Mikey Burdekin  Full Throttle Midland 03/16/24 
1000M 1:36.793 Mikey Burdekin  Full Throttle Midland 03/17/24 
1500M 2:36.545 Mikey Burdekin  Full Throttle Midland 03/15/24 
 
 

Master Men (35-39) 
Distance Time Name Association Club Place Date 
500M 47.957 JinSung Kim  Bay State Midland 03/16/24 
1000M 1:41.724 JinSung Kim  Bay State Midland 03/17/24 
1500M 2:36.324 JinSung Kim  Bay State Midland 03/15/24 
 
 

Master Men (40-44) 
Distance Time Name Association Club Place Date 
500M 50.471 Lukasz Budz Illinois Glen Ellyn Midland 03/16/24 
1000M 1:46.245 Lukasz Budz Illinois Glen Ellyn Midland 03/17/24 
1500M 2:46.430 Lukasz Budz Illinois Glen Ellyn Midland 03/15/24 
 
 

Master Men (45-49) 
Distance Time Name Association Club Place Date 
500M 58.458 Dimitriy Provod  East Penn Milwaukee 03/25/23 
1000M 2:02.446 Maxim Pometun  East Penn Midland 03/17/24 
1500M 3:15.703 Dimitriy Provod  East Penn Milwaukee 03/24/23 
 
 

Master Men (50-54) 
Distance Time Name Association Club Place Date 
500M 51.446 Eddie Kim Illinois Northbrook Milwaukee 03/25/23 
1000M 1:47.917 Keith Wobeser  East Penn Midland 03/17/24 
1500M 2:44.944 Keith Wobeser  East Penn Midland 03/15/24 
 
 

Master Men (55-59) 
Distance Time Name Association Club Place Date 
500M 51.815 Eddie Kim Illinois Park Ridge Midland 03/16/24 
1000M 1:48.264 Eddie Kim Illinois Park Ridge Midland 03/17/24 
1500M 2:37.360 Eddie Kim Illinois Park Ridge Midland 03/15/24 
 
 

Master Men (60-64) 
Distance Time Name Association Club Place Date 
500M 1:03.408 Andrew Holtzhauser Ohio Lakewood Midland 03/16/24 
1000M 2:09.251 Andrew Holtzhauser Ohio Lakewood Midland 03/17/24 
1500M 3:27.137 Andrew Holtzhauser Ohio Lakewood Midland 03/15/24 
*Times Recorded are 1st time skated in 5-yr age increment divisions. 
 
 
 
 
 



Master Men (65-69) 
Distance Time Name Association Club Place Date 
500M 1:00.412 Jack Torrey Wasatch Oval Speed Milwaukee 03/25/23 
1000M 2:03.530 Jack Torrey Wasatch Oval Speed Milwaukee 03/26/23 
1500M 3:07.453 Jack Torrey Wasatch Oval Speed Milwaukee 03/24/23 
 
 

Master Men (70-74) 
Distance Time Name Association Club Place Date 
500M 1:03.757 Gary Martin Illinois Park Ridge Milwaukee 03/25/23 
1000M 2:05.915 Gary Martin Illinois Park Ridge Milwaukee 03/26/23 
1500M 3:17.107 Gary Martin Illinois Park Ridge Milwaukee 03/24/23 
 
 

Master Men (75-79) 
Distance Time Name Association Club Place Date 
500M 1:17.429 Peter Smokler  Santa Clarita Milwaukee 03/25/23 
1000M 2:34.544 Peter Smokler  Santa Clarita Milwaukee 03/26/23 
1500M 4:13.728 Peter Smokler  Santa Clarita Milwaukee 03/24/23 
 
 

Master Men (80-84) 
Distance Time Name Association Club Place Date 
500M 1:10.531 Craig Pielechowski  Buffalo Midland 03/16/24 
1000M 2:16.866 Craig Pielechowski  Buffalo Midland 03/17/24 
1500M 4:02.549 Craig Pielechowski  Buffalo Midland 03/15/24 
*Times Recorded are 1st time skated in 5-yr age increment divisions. 

 

 


